L0300031756

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



08/21/03--01030--016 **155.00

FILED 2003 AUG 21 PM 1:35 201, JAN OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BRYAN AUG 2 2 2003

DONALD W. LOCK Attorney at Law 2112 S. Grant Place Melbourne, FL 32901

Admitted Fla. Bar 1980

Tel.: (321) 729-4216 Fax: (760) 437-4989

August 18, 2003

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



Re: Crawford Groves, L.L.C.

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for Crawford Groves, <u>L.L.C.</u> And a check in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the fees for:

Filing Fee:\$100.00Designation of Registered Agent:\$25.00Certified Copy of Articles:\$30.00

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Richard J. Crawford 545 Acacia Avenue Melbourne, FL 32904

For further information concerning this matter please call: Richard J. Crawford, (321) 725-6640.

Best Regards,

Dw boh

Donald W. Lock

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

CRAWFORD GROVES, L.L.C.

A Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I. Name

The name of this Limited Liability Company is Crawford Groves, L.L.C.

Article II. Address

The mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability Company is:

545 Acacia Avenue Melbourne, FL 32904

Article III. Purpose; Nature of Business

The purpose of the company shall be to engage in any lawful business that may be engaged in by a limited liability company organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes, Chapter 608), as such business activities may be determined by the manager from time to time. The company shall have the authority to do all things necessary or convenient to accomplish its purpose and operate its business as described in this Article.

Article IV. Duration

The period of duration of this Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

Article V. Management

This is a manager-managed limited liability company, which shall be managed by the manager who is designated, appointed, or elected to act in such capacity.



The person designated, appointed or elected as manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the company any and all reports, forms, instruments, documents, papers, writings, agreements and contracts, including but not limited to deeds, bills of sale. assignments, leases, promissory notes, mortgages and security agreements and any other type or form of document by which property or property rights of the company are transferred or encumbered, or by which debts and obligations of the company are created, incurred or evidenced, which are necessary, appropriate or beneficial to carry out or further such decisions or actions.

Article VII. Registered Agent **Registered Office. and Registered Agent's Signature**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Richard J. Crawford 545 Acacia Avenue Melbourne, FL 32904

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registeret Agent's Signature

Article VIII. Manager

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: Manager (MGR)

Richard J. Crawford 545 Acacia Avenue Melbourne, FL 32904

· · ·

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Kichned & Crawford Signed: Richard J/Crawford

Authorized Representative

